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Question 1 – In responding to the consultation, what is your primary role?

	Learner

	☐
	Parent or carer 
	☐

	Teacher
	☐
	Governor

	☐

	Practitioner
	☐
	Challenge advisor

	☐

	Senior leader
	☐
	School improvement officer

	☐

	Headteacher

	☐
	Inspector

	☐

	Principal/vice-principal

	☐
	Other (please specify):

	☐



Question 2 – Which setting or organisation are you responding from?

	Maintained nursery setting
	☐
	Governing body

	☐

	Funded non-maintained nursery setting
	
	Regional consortia

	☐

	Primary school

	☐
	Local authority

	☐

	Secondary school

	☐
	Private training provider

	☐

	Middle school
	☐
	Third sector

	☐

	Pupil referral unit (PRU)
	☐
	Government

	☐

	Special school
	☐
	Awarding organisation

	☐

	Further education college

	☐
	Teaching union

	☐

	Private training provider

	☐
	Regulatory body (includes Inspectorate)
	☐

	Adult community learning

	☐
	Other (please specify):

	☐



Question 3 – Are you providing feedback on behalf of an organisation or group?
	Yes
	☐
	No
	☐



If 'yes', please specify:

	





Assessment arrangements

We would first like to explore your views on the duties and expectations that the proposals place on settings and schools to make, implement and review assessment arrangements. The proposals surrounding Section 56(1) can be found on pages 4 to 10 of the consultation document.


Question 4 – Are the expectations placed on settings and schools towards assessment arrangements clear?

	Very unclear
	Slightly unclear
	Neither clear nor unclear
	Slightly clear
	Very clear

	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐



Please explain your answer:
 
	






Question 5 – To what extent do you agree or disagree that the duties and expectations placed on settings and schools will effectively support learner progression in line with the Curriculum for Wales?

	Strongly disagree
	Disagree
	Neither agree nor disagree
	Agree
	Strongly agree

	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐



Please explain your answer:
 
	






Question 6 – In responding to the duties and expectations surrounding assessment, are there any practical considerations or challenges that you think should be reflected in the proposals?
 
	









The proposals also contain provisions surrounding entry assessments. These seek to build an understanding of the learner and should be conducted when they are first registered or enter a setting or school. The details of the proposals surrounding entry assessments can be found on page 10 of the consultation document. 


Question 7 – Is the duty placed on settings and schools to undertake an entry assessment appropriate and realistic?
 
	






Shared understanding of progression (SUP)

In order to develop a shared understanding of progression and assessment across Wales, the proposals include duties and expectations on settings and schools to engage in professional dialogue, training and support. These provisions are outlined on pages 10 to 14 of the consultation document.


Question 8 – Are the expectations placed on settings and schools towards developing a shared understanding of progression clear?

	Very unclear
	Slightly unclear
	Neither clear nor unclear
	Slightly clear
	Very clear

	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐



Please explain your answer:
 
	






Question 9 – To what extent do you agree or disagree that the duties and expectations placed on settings and schools will effectively support the development and implementation of a shared approach to progression?

	Strongly disagree
	Disagree
	Neither agree nor disagree
	Agree
	Strongly agree

	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐



Please explain your answer:
 
	




Question 10 – In responding to the duties and expectations surrounding the promotion of a shared understanding of progression, are there any practical considerations or challenges that you think should be reflected in the proposals?
 
	






Question 11 – What additional information would be beneficial to support the overall process of developing a shared understanding of progression? 
 
	






The proposals outline that settings and schools should come together on a termly basis to discuss and agree a shared understanding and approach to progression.

Question 12 – Is the suggestion to meet on a termly basis appropriate and realistic? 
 
	






Transitions 

The proposals outline a range of duties on feeder settings and primary schools in sharing information in order to support learner transitions into secondary settings. This includes developing transition plans for each learner. The provisions are outlined on pages 14 to 16 of the consultation document.


Question 13 – Are the proposals clear on which schools will be required to undertake transition plans?

	Very unclear
	Slightly unclear
	Neither clear nor unclear
	Slightly clear
	Very clear

	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐



Please explain your answer:
 
	






Question 14 – To what extent do you agree or disagree that the new proposals for information proposed within transition plans and the processes feeding into their development will effectively support continuity of learning and progression?


	Strongly disagree
	Disagree
	Neither agree nor disagree
	Agree
	Strongly agree

	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐



Please explain your answer:
 
	





Question 15 – In responding to the duties and expectations surrounding transitions, are there any practical considerations or challenges that you think should be reflected in the proposals?
 
	






Reporting to parents and carers

The proposals also contain provisions on reporting learner progression to parents and carers. These provisions are outlined on pages 17 to 20 of the consultation document.


Question 16 – Are the expectations placed on settings and schools around reporting to parents and carers clear?

	Very unclear
	Slightly unclear
	Neither clear nor unclear
	Slightly clear
	Very clear

	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐
	☐



Please explain your answer:
 
	









Question 17 – In responding to the duties and expectations surrounding reporting to parents and carers, are there any practical considerations or challenges that you think should be reflected in the proposals?
 
	






The proposals outline that settings and schools should provide regular communications with parents and carers. 

Question 18 – Is the suggestion to provide termly communications with parents and carers appropriate and realistic? 
 
	





The information provided to parents and carers should include a brief summary of the well-being and progress of a learner, as well as advice on how parents and carers can support progression. For a full list of the information that should be included in communications, please see page 18 of the consultation document. 

Question 19 – Would sharing the types of information outlined in the proposals with parents and carers support learning and progression? 

	






Language

Question 20 – We would like to know your views on the effects that this legislation would have on the Welsh language, specifically on:

1. opportunities for people to use Welsh
1. treating the Welsh language no less favourably than the English language.

What effects do you think there would be? How could positive effects be increased, or negative effects be mitigated?

Supporting comments

	






Question 21: Please also explain how you believe this legislation could be formulated or changed so as to have:

1. positive effects or increased positive effects on opportunities for people to use the Welsh language and on treating the Welsh language no less favourably than the English language
1. no adverse effects on opportunities for people to use the Welsh language and on treating the Welsh language no less favourably than the English language.

Supporting comments

	

 





Question 22 – We have asked a number of specific questions. If you have any related issues which we have not been specifically addressed, please use this space to report them.





	Responses to consultations are likely to be made public, on the internet or in a report. If you would prefer your response to remain anonymous, please tick here:
	☐
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